

## Texas Southern University Staff Council needs YOU!

#### MISSION:

The Texas Southern University Staff Council (TSUSC) exists as a positive collective voice to foster a spirit of unity by encouraging the exchange of ideas among staff, faculty and students in keeping with the mission of Texas Southern University. TSUSC shall serve as an advisory body which conveys information and makes recommendations to the President regarding interests and concerns of the University Staff. The Staff Council also promotes recognition of staff contributions to the mission of Texas Southern University, and recommends individuals to serve on committees where policies and procedures affecting staff will be discussed.

# Get Involved. Have Your Say. Make A Difference.



### Nominations are now open for the 2019-2020 Staff Council.

A candidate for office must be a benefits eligible (100% FTE) staff employee at Texas Southern University for at least one year prior to the eligibility date (March 1).

According to the EEO Occupational Categories, the eight (8) available positions include:

- Executive/Administrative/Managerial
- Secretarial/Clerical
- Skilled Crafts/Service Maintenance
- Professional/Non-Faculty
- Technical/Paraprofessional
- At-Large

Information and Nomination forms are available online. Completed forms must be submitted to the Office of Human Resources by 5pm on Friday, May 11, 2018. All forms are available on the Staff Council webpage at: <u>http://www.tsu.edu/staff-council/</u>

### **STAFF COUNCIL ELECTIONS:** Tuesday, May 22, 2018

Online voting from 8:00am – 5:00pm

Questions? Contact <a href="mailto:staffcouncil@tsu.edu">staffcouncil@tsu.edu</a>